

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1874 of 2011

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABUBHAI PAETL & ANR.
Versus
ARJANBHAI LAXMANBHAI RAMANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 24/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that respondents No.1 to 6 are yet not served. The matter is pending since the year 2011.

Upon request, issue fresh notice to respondents No.1 to 6 returnable on 16.10.2024. Direct service is permitted.

The Registry to call for the record and proceedings so as to reach to this Court before the returnable date.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE