

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1874 of 2011

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABUBHAI PAETL & ANR.
Versus
ARJANBHAI LAXMANBHAI RAMANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 19/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issues **Fresh Advocate Notice** to respondent Nos. 1
to 6 returnable on **14.10.2025**.

SURESH SOLANKI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)