

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1874 of 2011**

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABUBHAI PAETL & ANR.  
Versus  
ARJANBHAI LAXMANBHAI RAMANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2  
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 05/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate, Mr. Ekant Shah, submits that he has filed appearance for and on behalf of respondent Nos.1,2,3,4,5, and 6.

Registry is directed to accept his appearance.

Upon request of learned advocate Mr. Ekant Shah for the respondents, the matter is adjourned to 16.12.2025.

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**

MUSKAN