

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1874 of 2011

=====

HIMANSHUBHAI BABUBHAI PAETL & ANR.
Versus
ARJANBHAI LAXMANBHAI RAMANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR VISHAL B MEHTA(5319) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

Mr.Vishal Mehta learned advocate seeks time by submitting that matter is likely to be disposed of by the next date in view of settlement talks going on between the parties and dispute between the parties is likely to be resolved by the next date. As a last chance, time is granted. Matter is adjourned to 21.04.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.